Dividend Addition T2 capital YE23

-15%

-43%

4444

Solvency ratio sensitivities

Scenarios

1. UK Motor – incurred loss ratio +5%

2. UK Motor – 1 in 200 catastrophe event

3. UK Household – 1 in 200 catastrophe event

4. Interest rate – yield curve up 100bps

5. Interest rate – yield curve down 100bps

6. Credit spreads widen 100bps1

7. Currency – 25% adverse movement in euro and US dollar vs. sterling

8. ASHE – long-term inflation assumption up 50bps

9. Loans – 100% weighting to ‘severe’ scenario2

The sensitivities below have been selected to show a range of impacts on the reported base case solvency ratio. They cover the two main material risk
types - insurance risk and market risk. Within each risk type the sensitivities performed cover the underlying drivers of the risk profile.  The sensitivities
have not been calibrated, unless stated, to individual return periods.

(1) 2022 credit spread sensitivity restated to include the benefit of offsetting movements in the volatility adjusted yield curve used for discounting liabilities  (2) Refer to note 7 to the financial statements for further information on the ‘severe’ scenario

200%

189%

199%

195%

199%

201%

195%

197%

197%

199%

0% 200%50% 150%100%

Base

Scenario 1

Scenario 2

Scenario 3

Scenario 4

Scenario 5

Scenario 6

Scenario 7

Scenario 8

Scenario 9

YE23 YE22

-11 -11

-1 -1

-5 -4

-1 -2

+1 +2

-5 -6

-3 -3

-3 -3

-1 -1

Mvt vs. base (in ppts)

4545

UK Motor: Ogden discount rate plus risk adjustment sensitivities1

£m Impact on PBT net of reinsurance

Ogden discount rate sensitivities2, 3 FY23

Increase by 125 bps to +1.00% 95.3

Increase by 75 bps to +0.50% 57.4

Increase by 25 bps to 0.00% 20.0

Decrease by 75 bps to -1.00% (70.2)

(1) Sensitivity analysis shows the impact on profit before tax for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant. (2) The absolute value of the risk adjustments stays consistent in all sensitivities. (3) The methodology used has changed since H1 23.

Risk adjustment sensitivities

Position as at end of period 93rd

Risk adjustment increase to 95th percentile (25.6)

Risk adjustment decrease to 90th percentile 24.1

Risk adjustment decrease to 85th percentile 57.6

4646

30% 30% 30% 30%

70% 70% 70% 70%

2020 2021 2022 2023

Admiral Quota Share

[…]

prior UWYs commuted)

• Increased impact of discounting and related QS impact for
FY22 due to higher claims cost in H2

Unwind PY Discounting:

• Net insurance finance expenses: unwind of discounting of
claims incurred in prior periods at locked in rates

Other: a number of immaterial movements: acquisitions costs;
onerous loss component; earning of ancillary premium

6464

UK Motor – FY22 profit before tax: IFRS 4 to IFRS 17

• UK Motor drives majority of IFRS 4 to
IFRS 17 movements in 2022

• Primary driver is timing of the
movement in risk adjustment

• Discounting Gross net of XoL claims for
FY 2022 is a positive impact on current
year claims (circa £50m) offset by an
unwind of finance expense on prior
period claims (circa £33m)

• Majority of adverse impact of quota
share recoveries is discounting on
current period recoveries (i.e. offsetting
positive impact on gross net of XoL
claims)

• Small positive unwind on prior years
claims given contracts commuted

Discounting - Gross Net
of XoL

Timing of Quota Share
Recoveries

Timing of Movements in
Risk Adjustment

6565

IFRS 4 Add back Split out IFRS 4 IFRS 17 Difference
£m As reported Quota share Other revenue Re-presented

Insurance premium revenue 480.8 1,201.6 113.3 1,795.7 1,795.7 0.0
Other insurance revenue - - 114.0 114.0 114.0 0.0
Insurance revenue 480.8 1,201.6 227.3 1,909.7 1,909.7 0.0
XoL (9.8) (34.8) (44.6) (44.6) 0.0
Insurance revenue, net of XoL reinsurance 471.0 1,166.8 227.3 1,865.1 1,865.1 0.0
Insurance expenses (126.1) (232.7) (35.2) (394.0) (389.6) 4.4
Insurance claims incurred, net of xol (472.9) (1,148.6) (28.2) (1,649.7) (1,596.0) 53.7
Insurance claims releases, net of XoL 313.1 68.5 - 381.6 327.2 (54.4)
Quota share reinsurance result - 165.4 - 165.4 95.2 (70.2)
Movement in onerous loss component, net of
reinsurance - - - 0.0 5.2 5.2
Underwriting result 185.1 19.4 163.9 368.4 307.1 (61.3)
Investment income 35.0 18.8 53.8 53.8 0.0
Net Insurance finance expenses - - - 0.0 (36.4) (36.4)
Net investment income 35.0 18.8 0.0 53.8 17.4 (36.4)
Profit commission 170.2 (42.7) - 127.5 127.5 0.0
Other net income 232.3 4.5 (163.9) 72.9 72.9 0.0
UK motor profit before tax 622.6 0.0 0.0 622.6 524.9 (97.7)

KPIs (IFRS 17 definitions)
Reported loss ratio 68.0% 68.0%
Reported expense ratio 21.1% 20.9%
Reported Combined Rratio 89.1% 88.9%

Reported loss ratio before releases 88.5% 85.6%
Claims reserve releases as % of revenue -20.5% -17.5%

Reported insurance service margin 19.8% 16.5%

UK Motor – FY22 metrics: IFRS 17 vs. IFRS 4

IFRS 4 numbers re-presented in IFRS 17 format:

• IFRS 4 originally reported on net of all reinsurance
basis

• Illustrative IFRS 17 format sees insurance premium
revenue and costs grossed up for quota share
reinsurance, with the quota share result presented in
one line